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board of directors
Executive Committee 
See p. 6 for members.

Regional Representatives
East Coast Region
Richard C. Boettcher, RPL—Atlantic Chapter 
North Andover Police Dept.
rboettcher@napd.us

James J. McFarland—Pennsylvania Chapter 
jjmsoccer@aol.com

Gulf Coast Region
Martha K. Carter—Louisiana Chapter 
Caddo Parish 9-1-1 Comms. District
mcarter@caddo911.org 

Matthew J. Stillwell, RPL—Oklahoma Chapter 
Edmond Public Safety Comms.
matt.stillwell@edmondok.com

North Central Region
Robin Tieman, RPL—Missouri Chapter 
Cass County Emergency Services Board
robint@casscounty.com 

Holly E. Wayt, ENP, RPL—Ohio Chapter
Westerville Comms. Division
holly.wayt@westerville.org

Western Region
Kimberly D. Burdick, ENP, RPL—
Montana Chapter
Chouteau County Sheriff’s Office
kburdick@chouteaucosomt.com 

Peggy A. Fouts, ENP—Washington Chapter
Grays Harbor Communications E9-1-1
pfouts@gh911.org

Commercial Advisory Council Representative
Richard R. Solie, JD—Florida Chapter
Profile Evaluations Inc.
dick@pei-911.org

executive council
Alabama
Becky Neugent
Clarke County E9-1-1
bneugent@clarkecountyal.com

Alaska
Stephanie L. Johnson
Fairbanks Emergency Comms. Center
sljohnson@ci.fairbanks.ak.us

Arizona
Sheila J. Blevins, ENP, RPL
Marana Police Dept. 
sblevins@marana.com

Arkansas
Kristi Key
Fayetteville Police Dept.
kristikey21@yahoo.com

Atlantic
Frank J. Kiernan, III
Meriden Emergency Comms.
fkiernan@meridenct.gov

Caribbean
Ferdinand Cedeno, PR, EMS
Puerto Rico EMS
ferdinand.cedeno@gmail.com

Colorado
Sharon Clever
Routt County Comms.
dsw3clever@yahoo.com

CPRA (So. Calif.)
Jim Acosta
jimacosta61@gmail.com

Florida
Ricky A. Rowell
Nassau County Sheriff Office
rickyr@nassauso.com

Georgia
Angela R. Bowen
Georgia Public Safety Training Center
abowen@gpstc.org

Idaho
Sgt. Derek F. Dofelmire
Shoshone County Sheriff’s Office
ddofelmire@shoshoneso.com

Illinois
Jason E. Kern
Glenview Public Safety Dispatch
jkern@glenview.il.us

Indiana
Darin T. Riney, BS, ENP
Hamilton County Public Safety Comms.
darin.riney@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

International
Brent E. Finster, ENP
Cayman Islands Dept. of Public Safety 
Comms., brent.finster@gov.ky

Iowa
Eric M. Dau
Clinton County Comms.
ericdau@gapa911.us

Kansas
Michele A. Abbott, RPL
Hutchinson Reno Co. Emergency Comms.
michele.abbott@renolec.com

Kentucky
Joshua R. Glover
Carlisle County E-9-1-1
carlisle911@windstream.net

Louisiana
Tracey M. Hilburn, RPL
Bossier Parish 9-1-1 Comms., Dist. #1
hilburn911@bellsouth.net

Michigan
Lloyd R. Fayling
Genesee County 9-1-1 Authority
lrf@geneseecounty911.org

Mid-Eastern
Chief Jeffrey P. Miller
New Castle County Emergency Comms.
jmiller@nccde.org

Minnesota
Richard A. Juth
MN State Patrol Regional Transportation 
Mgmt. Ctr., rick.juth@state.mn.us

Mississippi
Sheri D. Hokamp
Biloxi Police Dept. 
shokamp@biloxi.ms.us

Missouri
Michael D. Hall
Marion County 9-1-1
mycall911@gmail.com

Montana
Michele C. Blais
Montana Highway Patrol
mblais@mt.gov

Nebraska
Julie J. Righter Dover, ENP
Lincoln Emergency Comms.
jrighter@lincoln.ne.gov

Nevada
Nonie E. McCandless, RPL
Douglas County 9-1-1 Emergency Services
nmccandless@co.douglas.nv.us

New Mexico
Art A. Rios
N.M. Dept. of Finance & Administration
art.rios@state.nm.us

North Carolina
Chief Frank T. Thomason, ENP/EMD
Rowan County Emergency Services
frank.thomason@rowancountync.gov

North Dakota
Janell S. Quinlan
N.D. State Radio Comms.
jquinlan@nd.gov

Northern California
Desi Calzada
CSU East Bay Police Dept.
desi.calzada@csueastbay.edu

Ohio
Matthew D. Franke
Butler County Comms.
mfranke@butlersheriff.org

Oklahoma
Sgt. Lisa Poarch
Oklahoma Highway Patrol
lmpoarch@gmail.com

Oregon
Margie Moulin, RPL
Emergency Comms. of Southern Oregon
margie.moulin@ecso911.com

Pacific 
Davlynn L. Racadio
Maui Police Dept.
davlynn.racadio@mpd.net

Pennsylvania
Jay Groce, III, ENP
jaygroce01@comcast.net

South Carolina
Gary Loflin
York County Public Safety Comms.
gary.loflin@yorkcountygov.com

South Dakota
Edie K. Jenniges
ediej@goldenwest.net

Tennessee
Molly Coulter, RPL
Williamson Co. Emergency Comms.
mollyc@williamson-tn.org

Texas
Bill Keller
Texas Dept. of Public Safety
bill.keller@icloud.com

Utah
Tina Louise Scarlet
Weber Area Dispatch 9-1-1
tscarlet@weber911.org

Virginia
Bill Agee
City of Hampton, VA
bagee@hampton.gov

Washington State
Stephanie K. Fritts, RPL
Pacific County Comms. & Emergency Mgmt.
sfritts@co.pacific.wa.us

West Virginia
David W. Saffel
W. Va. State Police Comms. Section 
david.w.saffel@wvsp.gov

Wisconsin
John E. DeJung
Dane Co. Public Safety Comms.
dejung@countyofdane.com

Wyoming
Glen Crumpton
Laramie County Combined Comms. Center
gcrumpton@laramiecounty.com

Chapter Presidents
Alabama
Angelia Rigsby
Montgomery Comms.
arigsby@montgomeryal.gov

Alaska
Tammy L. Goggia, ENP, RPL
Soldotna Public Safety Comms. Center
tammy.goggia@alaska.gov

Arizona
Jim W. Long
Northwest Fire District
jlong@northwestfire.org

Arkansas
Joseph McMillan, II
Benton County Office of Emergency Comms.
joseph.mcmillan@bentoncountyar.gov

Atlantic
Philip J. Tirrell, Sr.
Southwestern NH Fire Mutual Aid System
ptirrell@firemutualaid.com

Caribbean
Ferdinand Cedeno, PR, EMS
Puerto Rico EMS
ferdinand.cedeno@gmail.com

Colorado
Catherine M. Raley, RPL
Arapahoe County Sheriff’s Office
craley@arapahoegov.com

CPRA (So. Calif.)
Richard Granado
rgranado@gmail.com

Florida
Nancy Moris, RPL
Punta Gorda Police Dept.
nmorris@pgorda.us

Georgia
Debbie Vance
Gordon County E9-1-1
dvance@gordoncounty.org

Idaho
Sgt. Derek F. Dofelmire
Shoshone County Sheriff’s Office
ddofelmire@shoshoneso.com

Illinois
Michael O’Connor, ENP
Libertyville Police Dept.
moconnor@libertyville.com

Indiana
Kelly S. Dignin
Indiana Integrated Public Safety Commission
kdignin@ipsc.in.gov

Iowa
Eric M. Dau
Clinton County Comms.
ericdau@gapa911.us

Kansas
Kim Pennington, RPL
Sedgwick County Emergency Comms.
kpenning@sedgwick.gov

Kentucky
Deborah Hash Fox
Louisville Jefferson County EMA/MetroSafe
debbie.fox@louisvilleky.gov

Louisiana
Sonya Y. Wiley-Gremillion
Rapides Parish Comms. District (9-1-1)
swiley@rapides911.org

Michigan
Sandra Nielsen, ENP
Tuscola County Central Dispatch
jstorm67@yahoo.com

Mid-Eastern
Chief Jeffrey P. Miller
New Castle County Emergency Comms.
jmiller@nccde.org

Minnesota
Charles E. Venske, ENP 
Hennepin County Sheriff’s Office 
charles.venske@hennepin.us

Mississippi
Sheri D. Hokamp
Biloxi Police Dept. 
shokamp@biloxi.ms.us

Missouri
Chief Roger D. Martin
Missouri State Highway Patrol
roger.martin@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Montana
Susan Bomstad
Missoula County 9-1-1
susanbomstad@aol.com

Nebraska
Marilyn Gable
Sarpy County 9-1-1
mgable@sarpy.com

Nevada
Sandra G. Barfield
U of NV, Las Vegas Dept. of Public Safety
sandra.barfield@unlv.edu
 

New Mexico
Tandra Malcom
San Juan County Comms. Authority
tmalcom@sjcounty.net

North Carolina
W. Ellis Frazier, Jr.
Yadkin County Sheriff’s Office
efrazier@yadkincountync.gov

North Dakota
Jill Monroe
N.D. State Radio Comms.
jvmonroe@nd.gov

Northern California
John Batarseh
CA Highway Patrol Telecomms. Section
jbatarseh@chp.ca.gov

Ohio
Jay D. Somerville, ENP
Northwest Regional Emergency Comms. 
Center, jsomerville@dublin.oh.us

Oklahoma
David L. Shupe
Oklahoma City Police Dept.
david.shupe@okc.gov

Oregon
Ann Rakosi
Coos County Sheriff’s Office
aradosi911@co.coos.or.us

Pacific 
Davlynn L. Racadio
Maui Police Dept.
davlynn.racadio@mpd.net

Pennsylvania
Scott D. Krater
Schuykill County Office of Public Safety
skrater@co.schuykill.pa.us

South Carolina
Roy W. Allison
Marlboro County E9-1-1
marlboro911@bellsouth.net

South Dakota
Matthew Tooley
Metro Comms. Agency
mtooley@911metro.org

Tennessee
Kimberly B. White, RPL
Knox County Emergency Comms. District 
kwhite@knox911.org

Texas
Mindy Adams, RPL
Denco Area 9-1-1 District
mindy.adams@denco.org

Utah
Melanie Crittenden
Summit County Sheriff’s Office
mcrittenden@summitcounty.org

Virginia
Athena Plummer
Virginia Beach 9-1-1 Emergency Comms.
aplummer@vbgov.com

Washington State
Deanna L. Wells, RPL
Cowlitz County 9-1-1
wellsd@co.cowlitz.wa.us

West Virginia
Steven Rutherford
Cabell County 9-1-1
srutherford@ccerc911.org

Wisconsin
Lauri Gulbrand, RPL
Brown County Public Safety Comms.
lauri911@aol.com

Wyoming
William F. Gordon
Hot Springs County Emergency Mgmt.
bgordon@hscounty.com

Board of Directors, Executive Council & Chapter Presidents


